Features
• High-performance ULC Family Suitable for Large-sized CPLDs and FPGAs
• From 46K Gates up to 780K Gates Supported
• From 18 Kbit to 390 Kbit DPRAM
• Compatible with Xilinx or Altera
• Pin-counts to Over 976 pins
• Any Pin–out Matched
• Full Range of Packages: DIP, SOIC, LCC/PLCC, PQFP/TQFP, BGA, PGA/PPGA

function of clock frequency, which typically results in a power reduction of 50% to 90% depend-
ing on the device being compared.
The UA1E series provides several options for output buffers, including a variety of drive levels
up to 18mA. Schmitt trigger inputs are also an option. A number of techniques are used for
improved noise immunity and reduced EMC emissions, including: several independent power
supply busses and internal decoupling for isolation; slew rate limited outputs are also available if
required.
The UA1E series is designed to allow conversion of high performance 3.3V devices as well as
2.5V devices. Support of mixed supply conversions is also possible, allowing optimal trade–offs
between speed and power consumption.
Array
Organization
Table 1.  Matrices
Note: 1. Arrays with internal regulators 5V -> 3.3V and Power on Reset.
Part Number Max Pads KGates DPRAM Kbits PLL
USD700 700 780 390 4
USD594 594 590 230 3
USD492 492 520 243 2
USD432 432 374 144 2
USD384 384 300 99 0
USD312 312 150 72 0
USD256 256 124 48 2
USD228 228 98 38 2
USD210 210 95 18 2
USD170(1) 170 67 0 0
USD134(1) 134 33 0 0
3
4319D–ULC–04/08
UAE1
Matrix Examples